

BID #19-15 AUTOMOTIVE LUBRICATING OILS & GREASE 2019

ITEM	QTY	BID UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BILO / CROWN LUBRICANTS		QUALITY PETROLEUM		RELADYNE / WESTERN MARKETING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	2,500	GAL	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 5W30	\$ 4.80	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 11,950.00
2	2,500	GAL	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 15W40	\$ 6.08	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 24,875.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 14,875.00
3	550	GAL	FULL SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL 5W40 - DEISEL ENGINES	\$ 10.54	\$ 5,797.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 15,262.50	\$ 8.76	\$ 4,818.00
4	1100	GAL	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 15W40	\$ 6.90	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 10,945.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 7,095.00
5	240	QT	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 5W30	\$ 1.57	\$ 376.80	\$ 3.88	\$ 931.20	\$ 1.79	\$ 429.60
6	240	QT	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 15W40	\$ 1.87	\$ 448.80	\$ 3.88	\$ 931.20	\$ 2.43	\$ 583.20
7	120	GAL	SYNTHETIC BLEND MOTOR OIL 15W40	\$ 7.38	\$ 885.60	\$ 17.65	\$ 2,118.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 774.00
8	480	QT	CASTROL GTX MOTOR OIL 5W30	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 3.99	\$ 1,915.20	\$ 3.13	\$ 1,502.40
9	480	QT	FULL SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL 0W-40	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,555.20

ITEM	QTY	BID UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CROWN		QUALITY		WESTERN MARKETING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
10	960	QT	FULL SYNTHETIC MOTOR OIL 5W-20	\$ 2.18	\$ 2,092.80	\$ 7.99	\$ 7,670.40	\$ 2.28	\$ 2,188.80
11	550	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 15W40 DELO OR ROTELLA	NON-RESPONSIVE		\$ 12.45	\$ 6,847.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 3,272.50
12	550	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 10W	\$ 5.62	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 15.42	\$ 8,481.00	\$ 6.09	\$ 3,349.50
13	120	QT	ENGINE OIL, SAE 30W	\$ 1.55	\$ 186.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 432.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 316.80
14	220	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 30W	\$ 5.62	\$ 1,236.40	\$ 12.63	\$ 2,778.60	\$ 6.45	\$ 1,419.00
15	480	QT	FULL SYNTHETIC ENGINE OIL SAE 5W20 DEXOS APPROVED	\$ 2.28	\$ 1,094.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 1,094.40
16	240	QT	FULL SYNTHETIC ENGINE OIL SAE 5W30 DEXOS APPROVED	\$ 2.28	\$ 547.20	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 542.40
17	60	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 10W30 SHELL ROTELLA T5 ULTRA LOW	NON-RESPONSIVE		\$ 18.25	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 922.80
18	880	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 10W30 DELO 400 XLE	\$ 6.35	\$ 5,588.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 6.74	\$ 5,931.20
19	880	GAL	ENGINE OIL, SAE 15W40 DELO 400 SDE	\$ 6.44	\$ 5,667.20	\$ 12.45	\$ 10,956.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 5,236.00
20	440	GAL	HYDRAULIC OIL, ISO 68	\$ 4.49	\$ 1,975.60	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4.58	\$ 2,015.20

ITEM	QTY	BID UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CROWN		QUALITY		WESTERN MARKETING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
21	2500	GAL	HYDRAULIC OIL, ISO 68	\$ 4.28	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 10,100.00
22	300	GAL	HYDRAULIC OIL, AW 32	\$ 4.32	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 4.69	\$ 1,407.00
23	360	LB	GEAR LUBE, SAE 80W90 120 LB	\$ 1.16	\$ 417.60	\$ 2.60	\$ 936.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 496.80
24	1200	LB	GEAR LUBE, SAE 85W140 ALL-PURPOSE GEAR LUBRICANT GL5	\$ 1.23	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00
25	550	GAL	TRACTOR HYDRAULIC FLUID PTIII	\$ 5.47	\$ 3,008.50	\$ 10.05	\$ 5,527.50	\$ 5.67	\$ 3,118.50
26	1200	GAL	TRACTOR HYDRAULIC FLUID PTIII	\$ 5.16	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 10.05	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 5,892.00
27	240	QT	TRANSMISSION FLUID DEXTRON III	\$ 1.57	\$ 376.80	\$ 2.41	\$ 578.40	\$ 1.98	\$ 475.20
28	1100	GAL	TRANSMISSION FLUID TES 295 SPEC. TRANSYND SYNTHETIC	NON-RESPONSIVE		\$ 40.13	\$ 44,143.00	\$ 26.61	\$ 29,271.00
29	550	GAL	TRANSMISSION FLUID ALLFLEET TO-4 10W CAT SPECS	NON-RESPONSIVE		\$ 12.55	\$ 6,902.50	\$ 7.90	\$ 4,345.00
30	550	GAL	TRANSMISSION FLUID ALLFLEET TO-4 30W CAT SPECS	NON-RESPONSIVE		\$ 13.22	\$ 7,271.00	\$ 7.58	\$ 4,169.00

ITEM	QTY	BID UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	CROWN		QUALITY		WESTERN MARKETING	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
31	240	QT	TRANSMISSION FLUID MERCON V	\$ 1.14	\$ 273.60	\$ 4.78	\$ 1,147.20	\$ 2.64	\$ 633.60
32	1200	LB	LITHIUM COMPLEX GREASE EP2 120LB	\$ 1.27	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,040.00
33	1200	LB	LITHIUM COMPLEX GREASE EP-0 55 GALLON DRUMS	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 4,404.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 2,388.00
			TEXAS USED OIL FEE \$0.04/GAL						
			DRUM DEPOSIT CHARGES						
			TOTAL		\$ 93,013.30		\$ 250,661.20		\$ 136,007.10